Wildwood
Pekin, IA
September 3, 2015

Girls Team Results
Place School
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Fairfield

Pekin

Ottumwa
Mediapolis
Washington

Danville New London
Sigourney

Van Buren

North Mahaska

Total
33 2 4
36 1 3

120 6 15
121 7 18
129 11 12
154 22 26
171 20 25
198 24 27
235 30 46

Eddyville-Blakesburg-Frem 252 39 43
Incomplete Teams: English Valleys, Central Lee

Girls Individual Results

Place
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Name

Wright, Gwynne
Ferrel, Taylor
Dahlstrom, Shea
Bloomquist, Ashley
Lock, Taylor
Latham, Kylie
Gordon, Emma
Elmore, Ashlyn
Buch, Nicole
Ferrel, Maggie
Keith, Emme
Stout, Brooke
Wright, Zoey
Greene, Hannah
Lock, Hunter
Gaspar, Alejandra
Reighard, Sloan
Myers, Kelly
Renfro, Allison
Loper, Holli

Kurtz, Kylie
Barthelman, Summer
Thie, Haley
Brown, Lexi
Sparks, Molly
Craft, Morgan
Thompson, Paige
Stuflick, Madonna

School

Pekin

Fairfield

Pekin

Fairfield

Pekin
Ottumwa
Mediapolis
Fairfield
Fairfield
Fairfield
Washington
Washington
Pekin

English Valleys
Pekin
Ottumwa
Pekin

Pekin
Mediapolis
Pekin

Fairfield
Sigourney
Mediapolis
Danville New London
Washington
Van Buren
Sigourney
Danville New London

8 9

5 13
29 34
21 37
23 32
31 35
28 48
33 55
47 49
54 56

Time

19:59.00
20:09.00
20:21.00
20:30.00
20:36.00
20:38.00
20:41.00
21:09.00
21:36.00
21:36.00
21:45.00
21:52.00
22:12.00
22:15.00
22:19.00
22:34.00
22:43.00
22:48.00
22:48.00
23:11.00
23:19.00
23:25.00
23:27.00
23:45.00
23:48.00
23:52.00
24:15.00
24:22.00

Finishers (offset scoring)

10
14
36
38
51
40
50
59
63
60

19
16
44
42
52

58
61
65

41
17
53
45
57

64
62

Total Time

1:45:00.00
1:45:27.00
1:58:52.00
1:58:16.00
1:59:21.00
2:04:26.00
2:05:47.00
2:09:15.00
2:13:04.00
2:15:22.00

Average
21:00.00
21:05.40
23:46.40
23:39.20
23:52.20
24:53.20
25:09.40
25:51.00
26:36.80
27:04.40



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

Essary, Ayren
Smith, Audrey
Berg, Madaline
Lawson, Morgan
Castanada, Hailey
Parrott, Kinsley
Raber, Meredith
Boss, Kylee
Contreras, Raquel
Palmatier, Grace
Earnest, Jordyn
McCoy, Sam
Bamwart, Savannah
Ervin, Traci

Faybik, Jenny
Dameron, Alex
Morrissey, Shannon
Carlson, Cammie
McCoy, Holly
Jager, Claire
Schlarbaum, Sydney
Wagenbach, Lydia
McGriff, Shelby
Wanders, Bailey
Hammes, Lily
Quiros, Carla
Pharasi, Anuja
Beam, Hailey
Buchanan, Shiana
Gretter, Sarina
Redlinger, Lexi
Fisher, Isabella
Brinning, Morgan
Dailey, Kodi
Hilger, Laurel
Hohensinger, Alina
Flaig, Kacie

Nazli, Ceyda
Hastings, Lilly
Harvey, Jasmine
Neff, Amiyah
Spalla, Chloe
Melcher, Abby
Cuddeback, Peyton
Kraemer, Madison
Lass, Mattie
Kelley, Savannah
Abel, Jasmine

Pekin

Van Buren
Sigourney
Ottumwa
North Mahaska

Danville New London

Washington
Van Buren
Ottumwa

Danville New London

Pekin

Ottumwa
Mediapolis
Mediapolis
Eddyville-Blakes

Danville New London

Fairfield
Mediapolis
Fairfield
Eddyville-Blakes
Ottumwa
Mediapolis
North Mahaska
North Mahaska
Sigourney
Mediapolis
Fairfield

Pekin

North Mahaska
Sigourney
Washington
English Valleys
Washington
Pekin

Fairfield
Ottumwa
Eddyville-Blakes
Van Buren
Eddyville-Blakes
Pekin

Fairfield
Fairfield
Fairfield
Washington
Fairfield
Harmony
Fairfield
Sigourney

24:25.00
24:33.00
24:46.00
24:55.00
25:05.00
25:06.00
25:07.00
25:12.00
25:20.00
25:20.00
25:25.00
25:25.00
25:31.00
25:49.00
25:52.00
25:53.00
25:54.00
25:55.00
26:08.00
26:12.00
26:13.00
26:24.00
26:25.00
26:26.00
26:34.00
26:35.00
26:39.00
26:40.00
26:41.00
26:47.00
26:49.00
27:05.00
27:06.00
27:11.00
27:16.00
27:23.00
27:27.00
27:34.00
27:35.00
27:36.00
27:36.00
27:37.00
27:38.00
27:46.00
27:50.00
27:51.00
27:52.00
27:53.00



77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Davis, Sarah
Haile, Kalee

Richmond, Randie

Neeley, Anna
Murguia, Taylor
Loving, Andrea
Troxel, Tessa

Manley, Mackenzie

Pollet, Ella
Stout, Danielle
Schneider, Isabel
Kobelt, Carissa
Marlay, Kylee
Eaves, Kristyn
Dill, Hailee
Danowsky, Abby
Seager, Shannon
Pate, Ryan

Graf, Lainey
Bruckman, Jelia
Pacha, Addie
McElderry, Ryley
Brumble, Rylan
Delong, Brynna

Van Buren
Pekin
Eddyville-Blakes
Van Buren
Van Buren
North Mahaska
Ottumwa
Pekin

Fairfield
Sigourney
English Valleys
Van Buren
Fairfield
Central Lee
Mediapolis
Sigourney
Pekin

Fairfield
Sigourney

Van Buren
Washington
Cardinal
Central Lee
Washington

28:04.00
28:08.00
28:16.00
28:17.00
28:20.00
28:27.00
28:37.00
28:38.00
28:39.00
28:40.00
28:41.00
28:48.00
28:49.00
29:14.00
29:19.00
29:37.00
29:41.00
29:44.00
29:45.00
30:02.00
30:22.00
30:27.00
30:32.00
30:36.00



Wildwood
Pekin, IA
September 3, 2015

Boys Team Results

Place
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Incomplete Teams: North Mahaska,

School
Pekin
Ottumwa
Fairfield
Sigourney
Mediapolis

Eddyville-Blakesburg-Frem

Danville New London
English Valleys
Washington

Van Buren

Central Lee

Twin Cedars
Harmony

Boys Individual Results

Place
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Name

Bowers, Dalton
Hinson, Garret
Millikin, Ryan
Myers, Malcolm
Wittrock, Isaiah
Riley, Conner
Haynes, Dalton
Crawford, Tyler
Ford, Curtis
Flanegin, Will
Harvey, Dylan
Fariss, Austin
Cruz, Roger
Kubli, Chris
Diers, Mark
Rude, Journey
Horak, Brennan
Walker, Peyton
Roth, Sam
Fjeld, Brenton
Axmear, Zach
Goemaat, Andrew
Roberts, Darren
Smith, Adam
Pidgeon, Darien

Total
42 3 4 5

54 1 6 9

115 11 14 21
143 8 10 31
151 2 15 19
163 17 33 35

210 23 32 50

212 20 29 43
215 16 27 41
250 7 22 63
201 34 56 61

291 28 52 58

381 60 71 81
Cardinal

School
Ottumwa
Mediapolis
Pekin

Pekin

Pekin
Ottumwa

Van Buren
Sigourney
Ottumwa
Sigourney
Fairfield

Pekin
Ottumwa
North Mahaska
Fairfield
Mediapolis
Washington
Eddyville-Blakes
Pekin
Mediapolis
English Valleys
North Mahaska
Fairfield

Van Buren
Danville New London

Finishers (offset scoring)

12 18
13 25
30 39
46 48
49 66
38 40
51 54
47 73
64 67
78 80
65 75
70 83
84 85

Time

17:00.00
17:20.00
17:30.00
17:41.00
17:50.00
18:04.00
18:06.00
18:16.00
18:19.00
18:24.00
18:29.00
18:33.00
18:40.00
18:41.00
18:49.00
18:53.00
18:55.00
18:59.00
19:02.00
19:08.00
19:11.00
19:13.00
19:15.00
19:15.00
19:22.00

24
36
44
57
68
42
55
74
72
82
76

26
37
45
59
69
53
62
79
77

Total Time
1:30:36.00
1:31:37.00
1:36:46.00
1:38:02.00
1:38:19.00
1:39:38.00
1:43:13.00
1:43:22.00
1:43:37.00
1:48:40.00
1:49:40.00
1:51:17.00
2:09:22.00

Average
18:07.20
18:19.40
19:21.20
19:36.40
19:39.80
19:55.60
20:38.60
20:40.40
20:43.40
21:44.00
21:56.00
22:15.40
25:52.40



26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

Kielkopf, Nate
Buffington, Christian
Little, Cameron
Horak, Owen
Swope, Hunter
Axmear, Charlie
Parr, Elijah

House, Luke
Hobbs, Luke

Hart, Andrew
Richmond, Bowen
Woods, Elijah
Riley, Drew
Hernandez-Pool, Andres
Hodgkins, Arawn
Courtright, Gannon
Shepherd, Jacob
Elliott, Rayce
Wynn, Riley
VanOsdol, Jacob
Leffler, Jordan
Moore, Clayton
Ryan, Connor
Bechtel, Hunter
Stout, Tommy
Glandon, Jacob
Bell, Tristan

Bybee, Isaac

Clark, Shaun
Mathis, Cody
Kadel, Jared
Menke, Tony
Burnstedt, Mitchell
Spar, Colton
Coronado, Trey
Durbin, Tylor
Hobbs, Jesse
Welch, Cody
Steffensmeier, Harlan
Clarkson, Gabe
Merino, Gonzalo
Gomate, Christian
Kracht, Zane

Stout, Dawson
Gerig, Jayden
Scott, Jaden
Martin, Morgan
Thompson, Nathan

Pekin

Ottumwa

Pekin

Washington

Twin Cedars

English Valleys
Fairfield

Sigourney

Danville New London
Eddyville-Blakes
Central Lee
Eddyville-Blakes
Ottumwa

Ottumwa
Eddyville-Blakes
Fairfield
Eddyville-Blakes
Ottumwa

Ottumwa
Washington
Eddyville-Blakes
English Valleys
Fairfield

Fairfield

Sigourney

English Valleys
Sigourney
Mediapolis

North Mahaska
Fairfield

Danville New London
Danville New London
Fairfield

Twin Cedars
Eddyville-Blakes
Eddyville-Blakes
Danville New London
Danville New London
Central Lee

Cardinal

Sigourney

Twin Cedars
Sigourney
Eddyville-Blakes
Harmony
Eddyville-Blakes
Central Lee

Fairfield

19:30.00
19:34.00
19:39.00
19:42.00
19:45.00
19:48.00
19:54.00
19:56.00
19:57.00
20:00.00
20:03.00
20:06.00
20:08.00
20:13.00
20:13.00
20:19.00
20:20.00
20:23.00
20:24.00
20:32.00
20:33.00
20:34.00
20:35.00
20:41.00
20:42.00
20:42.00
20:44.00
20:44.00
20:46.00
20:47.00
21:00.00
21:16.00
21:18.00
21:19.00
21:30.00
21:31.00
21:38.00
21:39.00
21:40.00
21:44.00
21:46.00
21:47.00
21:47.00
21:53.00
21:56.00
22:00.00
22:02.00
22:07.00



74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Birdsell, Jalen
McDonough, Mason
Gutierrez, Andres
Burchett, Gage
Meller, Kameron
Rippey, Dalton
Keith, Kiowa
Sutton, Luke
Gordon, Zach
Thornburg, Reese
Hamm, Anthony
Anderson, Lane
Crews, Rylan
Caston, Isaac
Cox, Zach

Spalla, Carter
Loy, Ben
Andreassen, Cooper
Strausser, Levi
Michel, Aaron
Morrissey, Shane
Glosser, Jace
Glandon, Thomas
Braddock, Seth
Greer, Jimmy
Sanders, Logan
Woyrick, Blake

Danville New London
Van Buren
Washington
Central Lee
Mediapolis
Fairfield
Washington
Eddyville-Blakes
Mediapolis
Mediapolis
Ottumwa

Twin Cedars
Mediapolis
Harmony
Cardinal
Fairfield
Washington
English Valleys
Eddyville-Blakes
Sigourney
Fairfield
Eddyville-Blakes
English Valleys
Danville New London
Cardinal

Central Lee
Central Lee

22:09.00
22:11.00
22:13.00
22:13.00
22:14.00
22:14.00
22:15.00
22:19.00
22:28.00
22:31.00
22:39.00
22:39.00
22:41.00
22:46.00
22:48.00
22:59.00
23:04.00
23:07.00
23:10.00
23:22.00
23:26.00
23:30.00
23:30.00
23:32.00
23:33.00
23:42.00
23:43.00



